

**DEPARTMENT: COMMERCE** 

**ACTIVITY** : CONSULTANCY

**YEAR** : 2021-2022

## **DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE**

DATES	TIME	VENUE MOD		
04.10.2021 & 05.10.2021	10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	Indira Agency, Madurai Offline		
Theme		<ul> <li>How to e-file GST &amp; Income Tax</li> <li>To generate income by providing consulting service.</li> </ul>		
Nature of the Activity		Consultancy		
Title		<ol> <li>GST e-filing</li> <li>Income Tax e-Filing</li> </ol>		
Name of the Convener		Dr. (Mrs.) V. Pushpalatha Principal i/c Head & Assistant Professor of Commerce EMGYWC		
Coordinator		Mrs. A. Bhuvaneshwari Assistant Professor of Commerce EMGYWC		
Collaborating Agency		Indira Agency, Madurai		
No. of Beneficiaries		Indira Agency Staff - 5		

### **GST E- FILING AND INCOME TAX E-FILING**

### **Objectives:**

- To know the process and benefits of e-filling for Income Tax Returns.
- To study the progress of e-taxation system in India by comparing its yearly progress on the basis of Income tax returns.

### **Programme Outcome:**

On Successful Completion of the programme

- 1. Students, understand that E-filing process limitizes errors and saves time.
- 2. Students are educated about its positive effect on environment as the automatic digitization of records reduces paper foot prints.

#### Feedback:

Through this Programme students gained a great knowledge on new innovative ideas.

### Photograph:



Consultancy Activity entitled "GST E-Filing and Income Tax e-Filing" @ Indira Agency, Madurai - 04.10.2021 & 05.10.2021

#### **Enclosures:**

## Letter of Evidence and Certificate of Appreciation:



### INDIRA AGENCY

MAN POWER CONSULTANT

Room no: 3 First Floor, Meenakshi Complex, Melon, Madurai-625106. Email: Indira\_agency@yahoo.co.in, indiraagency2015@gmail.com Contact no: 0452-4355182, 9842292182, 9994182288.

DATE: 04.10.2021

### To Whomsoever IT MAY Concern

We Would like to place our appreciation for the excellent service provided by **Dr.(Mrs).A.BHUVANESWARI** Assistant Professor of Commerce, E.M.G.Yadava Women's College, Madurai. She has extended her consultancy service in GST E-Filing for our concern on 4.10.2021 in which helps us to maintain the time frame given by the government.

It is always gratifying to work with such skilled people with extraordinary abilities to provide good and quick service.

On the part of this accreditation we enclosed the remuneration cash cover Rs.1000 as a token of honour for her service.

Thanking you,

le. Manot man.

INDHIRA AGENCY

1st Floor, Meenakshi Complex

Main Road, NieLUR

Ph: 418041

KMR TRADE TEST & TRAINING CENTRE

Near RC School, Sivagangai road, Melur town, Madurai-625106.



### INDIRA AGENCY

#### MAN POWER CONSULTANT

Room no: 3 First Floor, Meenakshi Complex, Melon, Madurai-625106. Email: indira\_agency@yahoo.co.in, indiraagency2015@gmail.com Contact no: 0452-4355182, 9842292182, 9994182288.

ESTD: 1980

DATE: 05.10.2021

### To Whomsoever IT MAY Concern

We Would like to place our appreciation for the excellent service provided by **Dr.(Mrs).A.BHUVANESWARI** Assistant Professor of Commerce, E.M.G.Yadava Women's College, Madurai. She has extended her consultancy service in and Income Tax E-Filing for our concern on 5.10.2021 in which helps us to maintain the time frame given by the government.

It is always gratifying to work with such skilled people with extraordinary abilities to provide good and quick service.

On the part of this accreditation we enclosed the remuneration cash cover Rs.1000 as a token of honour for her service.

Thanking you,

le. Manot man

INDHIRA AGENCY

1st floor, Meenakshi Complex

Main Road, NiteUR

Ph; 418041

KMR TRADE TEST & TRAINING CENTRE

Near RC School, Sivagangai road, Melur town, Madurai-625106.

# a. Cheque:



### b. Nominal Roll of Participants: Indira Agency Staff members:

Consultancy Activity entitled "GST E-Filing and Income Tax e-Filing"  @ Indira Agency, Madurai - 04.10.2021 & 05.10.2021				
S .No	NAME	DESIGNATION		
1.	Mrs. K.Meenakshi	Indira Agency Staff		
2.	Mr.K.Sundar	Indira Agency Staff		
3.	Mr.N.Panalisamy	Indira Agency Staff		
4.	Mrs.V.Pandiammal	Indira Agency Staff		
5.	Mr.J.Kannan	Indira Agency Staff		